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Dear Parents and Carers, 

A very warm welcome to Mr Aidan Harding and Ms Rosa Payne who have joined our 

governing body as parent governors.   

Children in Need 

The children looked wonderful and raised a grand total of £169.83 for Children in Need, 

thank you for your support. 

 

 

Christmas Performances 

At the moment we are hoping that we will be able to welcome no more than two guests per 

child. We are holding single-class performances and the hall is well ventilated. We will 

continue to review and assess the situation and we will keep you informed of any changes. 

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 



Diary Dates 
 

Friday 26th November Elephants, Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church at 

1.30 pm 

Monday 29th November Lions, Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church at 1.30 pm 

Tuesday 30th November Zebras, Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church, 1.30 pm 

Thursday 2nd December Elephants, Lions and Zebras, Theatre Performance, ‘Rhia and the 

Tree of Lights’, The Plough Arts Centre, Torrington 

Friday 3rd December Kingfishers, Swallows and Swans, Theatre Performance, ‘Rhia and 

the Tree of Lights’, The Plough Arts Centre, Torrington 

Monday 6th December Nursery Christmas Performance at 10.00 am 

Tuesday 7th December Starfish Christmas Performance at 9.30 am 

Whole School Polka Dot Concert 

Wednesday 8th December Jellyfish Christmas Performance at 9.30 am 

Turtles Christmas Performance at 2.00 pm 

Swallows and Swans, Christmas Workshop at RHS Garden 

Rosemoor, Torrington 

Thursday 9th December Zebras Christmas Performance at 9.30 am 

Elephants Christmas Performance at 2.00 pm 

Kingfishers, Christmas Workshop at RHS Garden Rosemoor, 

Torrington 

Monday 13th December Lions Christmas Performance at 2.00 pm 

Tuesday 14th December Kingfishers Christmas Performance at 9.30 am 

Swans Christmas Performance at 2.00 pm 

Wednesday 15th December Swallows Christmas Performance at 9.30 am 

Christmas Meal for the Children 

Friday 17th December Last Day of Term 

 


